Interests and financing charges  27 (51,738,900) (18,975,021)
Allocation from administrator 34 (14,457,271) (691,979)
Others - net 185,263 1,884,821
Other Charges - Net (31,111,794) (3,616,202)

INCOME BEFORE TAX 224,938,788 134,904,731

TAX EXPENSE 2p,28
Current tax  97,828,649 44,057,823
Deferred tax 52,505,435 75,566,667
Tax Expense 150,334,084 119,624,490

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST
IN NET INCOME OF SUBSIDIARIES 74,604,704 15,280,241

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME) OF
SUBSIDIARIES (438,087) 79,602

NET INCOME  74,166,617 15,359,843

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (in full Rupiah) 2q,29 8.98   2.31

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements
which are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.

- 4 -

P.T. ENERGI MEGA PERSADA Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004 AND 2003

Proforma equity Difference in
arising from value of
restructuring restructuring
transaction of transactions of

Paid-up Addition entities under entities under Translation Retained
Notes capital stock paid-in capital common control common control adjustments earnings Total equity

Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000

Balance as of January 1, 2003  200,000 - 171,546,585 - - - 171,746,585

Accounting change and the subsidiaries' equity
arising from restructuring transactions of
entities under common control 2b,3 - - (686,312,998) - - (11,006,711) (697,319,709)

Conversion of promissory notes to
paid-up capital 20,21 200,577,778 - - - - - 200,577,778

Difference in value of restructuring transactions
of entities under common control 2b,23 - - - (107,541,921) - - (107,541,921)

Translation adjustment 2c - - - - (5,211,539) - (5,211,539)

Net income for the year - - - - - 15,359,843 15,359,843

Balance as of December 31,  2003 - as restated 200,777,778 - (514,766,413) (107,541,921) (5,211,539) 4,353,132 (422,388,963)

Conversion of promissory notes to
paid-up capital 20,21 463,623,390 - - - - - 463,623,390

Elimination of the subsidiaries' equity
from restructuring transactions of
entities under common control 2b - - 514,766,413 - - - 514,766,413

Difference in value from restructuring transactions
of entities under common control 2b,23 - - - (685,794,504) - - (685,794,504)

Translation adjustments 2c - - - - 47,397,758 - 47,397,758

Initial public offering 2m,21,22 284,743,350 158,420,946 - - - - 443,164,296

Dividends  30 - - - - - (3,369,463) (3,369,463)

Net income for the year - - - - - 74,166,617 74,166,617

Balance as of December 31,  2004 949,144,518 158,420,946 - (793,336,425) 42,186,219 75,150,286 431,565,544

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements
which are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.

- 5 -

P.T. ENERGI MEGA PERSADA Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004 AND 2003

2003
(As Restated -

2004 Note 3)
Rp'000 Rp'000

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash receipts from customers 826,607,739   501,860,134
Cash paid to suppliers and employees (394,626,097)   (216,364,723)
Cash generated from operations 431,981,642   285,495,411
Interest and financing charges paid (19,677,254)   (18,975,021)